

Rogers Marketing
Unit 9, Image Business Park
East Cannock Road
Cannock
Staffs
WS12 1LT

Data Protection Privacy Statement

On 25th May 2018 the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) comes into force in the UK - this will be done by the Data Protection Act 2018.

The GDPR is an update to the law on data protection with which all businesses that hold other peoples data must comply with.

The GDPR makes changes to an individual's rights in respect of data protection and what steps an organisation must take to ensure personal data is protected. In particular:

- 1. The reasons for which personal data can be processed
- 2. An individual's rights of access to personal data and to object to personal data being processed
- 3. An individual's right to ask for their personal data to be deleted
- 4. An organisation's responsibility to keep data secure and confidential
- 5. An organisation's responsibility to demonstrate compliance with data protection laws

Rogers Marketing is committed to protecting and safeguarding your personal data.

As part of this commitment, we have a privacy policy which meets the standards of the new European data protection law, known as the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR). The GDPR is an EU law regulation on data protection and privacy for all individuals within the European Union.

We value your privacy and want to be clear about the data we collect, how we use it and your rights to control that information, making it easy to understand what information we collect and why we collect it.

The Privacy Policy will go into effect on the same day the GDPR is enforced, which is 25th May 2018.

If you have any questions, please contact us at info@romark.co.uk.

If we do not hear from you, we assume you are happy for us to continue holding your company information on our system.

T: 01543 877899 F: 01543 425051 E: info@romark.co.uk